

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10841 OF 2025
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.165 OF 2019

Digitally signed by
VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date: 2025.09.25
22:22:21 +0530

Mrs.Renuka A. Bhalekar ...Applicant
V/s.
Atish A. Bhalekar ...Respondent

Mr.Rohit Mahadik for the Appellant in FCA No.18 of 2019 and
for the Respondent in FCA 165 of 2019.

Ms.Yogita Deshmukh Chitnis with Mr.Aniket Nangare for the
Respondent in FCA 18 of 2019 and for the Appellant in FCA
No.165 of 2019.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 22ND SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

P.C. :-

1. Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we find that an amount more than Rs.1,00,000/- is due to the Applicant. Hence, we deem it appropriate to direct the Respondent to deposit a sum of Rs.50,000/- in the Registry without prejudice to the Respondent's rights on or before 13th

October, 2025.

2. Stand over to 16th October, 2025. To be placed on the supplementary board.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)