

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10841 OF 2025
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.165 OF 2019***

Renuka Atish Bhalekar ... Applicant

Versus

Atish Ashok Bhalekar ... Respondent

Ms. Krupali Rajani a/w Ms. A. S. Shaikh i/b Ms. Yogita
Deshmukh for the Applicant

Mr. Rohit P. Mahadik for the Respondent

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
THURSDAY, 16th OCTOBER 2025**

P.C :

1 On 22nd September 2025, the following order was
passed:

“1. Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we find that an amount more than Rs.1,00,000/- is due to the Applicant. Hence, we deem it appropriate to direct the Respondent to deposit a sum of Rs.50,000/- in the Registry without prejudice to the Respondent's rights on or before 13th October, 2025.

2. *Stand over to 16th October, 2025. To be placed on the supplementary board.”*

2 Learned counsel for the respondent states that the respondent has deposited the said amount of Rs.50,000/- in the Registry, in compliance with the above order.

3 Since an amount of more than Rs.1,00,000/- is due and payable by the respondent to the applicant, we permit the applicant to withdraw the said amount of Rs.50,000/- deposited by the respondent in the Registry, upon due verification of her identity.

4 Stand over to 20th November 2025.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.