

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10841 OF 2025  
IN  
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 165 OF 2019

Renuka Atish Bhalekar ...Applicant  
**Versus**  
Mrs. Atish Ashok Bhalekar ...Respondent

SNEHA  
NITIN  
CHAVAN

Digitally signed  
by SNEHA  
NITIN CHAVAN  
Date:  
2026.02.11  
13:45:52 +0530

\*\*\*\*

Ms. Yogita Deshmukh Chitnis for the Applicant.  
Mr. Rohit Mahadik for Respondent.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. By the application filed by the wife, direction is sought to pay an additional amount of Rs.10,000/- over and above the amount directed to be paid by the Magistrate, First Class, Khalapur, by his order dated 08.11.2017.

The counsel for the Respondent/husband seeks time to file his response, which we direct to be filed on or before 25.02.2026.

List on 06.03.2026.

**(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**