

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10841 OF 2025
IN
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.165 OF 2019***

Renuka Atish Bhalekar ...Applicant
Versus
Atish Ashok Bhalekar ...Respondent

Ms. Yogita Deshmukh Chitnis for the Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

***CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

DATE : 8th MAY 2026

P.C. :

1. Though reply is filed to the application seeking enhancement of the maintenance amount, there is no appearance on behalf of the respondent. Hence, we direct the listing of the application on **12th June 2026**.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

BHARATI DANGRE, J.